



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482
BNSS No. - 8969 of 2025

Imran Alias Imran Hasan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Jawad Tariq
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.

Heard Mr. Jawad Tariq, the learned counsel for applicant and the learned A.G.A. for State/opposite party-1.

On the matter being taken up, the learned A.G.A. has filed his counter affidavit in Court today, which is taken on record.

Learned counsel for applicant prays for and is granted three weeks time to file his rejoinder affidavit to the same.

Learned A.G.A. further submits that Criminal Misc. Anticipatory Bail Application U/S 482 BNSS No. 273 of 2026 (Imran Vs. State of U.P.) and Criminal Misc. Bail Application No. 32881 of 2025 (Adnan Vs. State of U.P.) filed by co-accused are also pending before this Court.

In view of above connect aforesaid applications along with this application.

Put up again as unlisted on 13.2.2026, along with connected matters.

When the matter is listed next the details of all the applications shall be published in the cause list.

January 16, 2026
Arshad

(Rajeev Misra,J.)